KOHLER

VEIL BATHROOM HEATER S600 AIRCARE
MENHER

K-21463T-0

ROUGHING-IN = mR~T[E

Ventilation Outlet

(Unit:mm)(BHL: ZK)

Junction Box Cover

mEHRO ‘\ B4 ES
!
ey
] e0 @
® (]
L 564 J
589
167
600 148
300 289 268 e
e
Inlet(where filter mat is installed) Hot Air Outlet
W O (GBI R AR 2 ) KOHLER Logo AR

R%r’r;;t%% )%%r_lol Name &7k }/félﬂ?;%lroom Heater S600 Aircare
56 135 Model &5 K-21463T-0
Voltage/Frequency B8 /8% 220V~/50Hz
s i Rated Input Power i & #j AN THE& 2750W
HHHH Heater Power # X 113 2731W
EF A% Fan Power ;5 X I & 30W
Dry Clothing Power F/2&I13% 2600W (F#T4¢)/60W (5 T 1)
+ Ventilation Power # 5 1& 33W
© A | O Air-care Power S /& L TXK 31W
N v Lighting Power 58 B 1% 19W 2 (108pcs(%f) X 0.2W)
v Ventilation Volume #5 X & 3.3m%min
| Ventilation Noise # S 1$3% 43dB
;@ /\\ - IPX2 (Bathroom Heater %)
Ingress Protection 537554k IPX4 (Remote Control j&#228)
O IP20 (LED¥T)
REQUIRED ELECTRICAL SERVICE
SEHEKR
K-21463T-0 220V~/50Hz, 2750W, 3X1.5mm? Power Supply Cord

1365481-T01-A




ASSEMBLY DIAGRAM

L

VEIL BATHROOM HEATER S600 AIRCARE

® Y

K-21463T-0

Expansion Pipe
[ AKE

M6 Screw Rod y
M6I24F

M6 Butterfly Nut
MGk i SR &
N

Hanger
ZEBI

) ':E?ﬁ
~—

Ventilation Outlet Assy.
WS E R AHME

Air Exhaust Pipe
HRE

BTP4*8 Tri-Self
Tapping Screw
BTP4*8=f B IR

Clamp
g i

BTP4*8 Tri-Self
Tapping Screw
BTP4*8=f B I

M6 Screw Nut @6 Cushion ®6 Washer : ) \
N Air Outlet Window
M6 HZ £+ D65 D6 HRE

1365481-T01-A 2.



KOHLER.

1369995
Dust Filter Net S600
5 3 7% k) S600+1

1369996
Temperature & Humidity.
Sensor Cover

R R R E B

1370000

Temperature and Humidity Sensor —;

IR E T Rk 1
ST4.2*8 Self-tapping Screw

ST4.2*8 5 IR 2£+3

1369997
Electric Box Cover S600

HeFE = S600

1369991
Air Inlet Stepper Motor
R AT

1369993
Main Control Module S600
F2 ) F R S600+*1

1285544

Three Terminals

=R

ST2.9%18 Self-tapping Screw
ST2.9*18 5 IR 22+2

ST2.9*7 Self-tapping
Screw
ST2.9*7 B8 #2419

1369998
Junction Box
Cover S600
B4 E % S600+1

ST2.9*7 Countersunk
Self-tapping Screw
ST2.9*7 3L B TR 2242

1365481-T01-A

1285543
Wire Clamp Cover
E&FE1

1369999

SERVICE PARTS PAGE
HIZTHE

VEIL BATHROOM HEATER S600 AIRCARE

GG
K-21463T-0

1369994
Glass Panel Assy S600
B 35 BT AR 42 1 S600+ 1

1285541
Air-care Fixed Cover

Air-care & £ 2 +1

1288942
Air-care Module

Junction Box S600
4= S600+1

L

TRELEE
1369990

Glass Wind-guiding and
Page-Swing Assy S600
ERIEM 42 14-S600+2

BTP4*8 Self-tapping Screw

/ BTP4*8 5 I8 222

1369992
Air Outlet Stepper Motor
R B AL+ 1

~-——  ST2.9*4 Self-tapping Screw
ST2.9*4 5 1R 44%2

ST4.2*6 Self-tapping Screw
ST4.2*6 G182 2£+16

Iron Box Assy S600
RAELE 1

BTP3*8 Triangular
Self-tapping Screw
BTP3*8=f B IiZ2+10



SERVICE PARTS PAGE

HIEFHE
VEIL BATHROOM HEATER S600 AIRCARE
RE IS
K-21463T-0
1367446 1367441
®100 Air Outlet Window Fixed Column Assy.
D100 & , BEEAE
M6 Expansion Head
M6 i 3k

@10 Expansion Pipe
10 RKE

€
1367447 M6 Screw Rod &
®100 Air Exhasut Pipe M64Z 4T &
O 1005 E
Note: Initial Length: 140mm
Stretch Length: 2000mm
E: RBKE: 140mm 1285553
R E: 2000mm Lock Assy. / i Z 1
! M6 Butterfly Nut |
Mewmes 00— |
' ©6 Washer o g |
1285549 | OB - = |
Clamp ' ©6Spring Washer—————— = = !
K2 ! (I)6§$ﬂ ‘SB :
M6 Nut |
CMeRE ... I
1367442
Remote Control Assy.
EERSAN ...
| Remote Control Base Assy. !
! B PERR R EE A 1 !
! \ Base !
1367445 ! 3 EIRRIRE (\\ :
Ventilation Outlet Assy. ! y !
#0414 S600 ! Eimote Control - I’S !
1 = §“ 1
v = }{ M4*25 Screw N '
| ol gu2 |
| N3 0 |
| NS Q ' |
. ' LAY Cover ®6 Plastic |
BTP4+8 Triangular | BRI ) Expansion Pipe |!
Self Tapping Screw ! n e v prapatiboaty |
BTP4:8 = A KBy : J Ny N ORI AKE 2]
1 - I

1285551 e
Heater Accessories Assy.
.-EXH?-%%E@E' ------------------------- 1367444

Hanger Installation Template

RAEMR S600

L EMRERMG

1 Triangular D : & :
| Self-tapping Screw —&° D=

' BTP4*8=f&

1 9
E o i

1365481-T01-A -4-



SERVICE PARTS PAGE

HIZTHE
VEIL BATHROOM HEATER S600 AIRCARE
® BEha s
K-21463T-0
1285522
Self-tapping Screw Assy.
ARz 4 1
Unit Quantity
LR e
ST2.9*7 Self-tapping Screw ST2. O 7EBIRA(RERE) Pcs 10
ST4.2*8 Self-tapping Screw ST4.2*'8 IR Pcs 3
ST2.9%4 Self-tapping Screw ST2.9*"4g {18 24 Pcs 7
BTP4*6 Triangular Self-Tapping Screw BTP4*6 = E I IE# Pcs 5
M4*10 Standard Screw M4*10FRE IR 22 (RE A B) Pcs 2
ST4.2*6 Self-tapping Screw ST4.2*6 g TR 22 Pcs 16
ST2.9*18 Self-tapping Screw ST2.9"188 K ig %« Pcs 2
BTP4*8 Triangular Self-Tapping Screw BTP4'8=fH B #(REX2E) Pcs 8

1365481-T01-A



